NOTICE TO THE BAR

Deletions from the 2025 License Revoked List and
2025 Attorney Ineligible List

Revoked List

The New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection declares that past due
payment for the following attorney was received after the publisher’s deadline for
publication of the 2025 License Revoked List but prior to June 30, 2025, the
effective date of the Order of Revocation. The name of the attorney below should
be stricken from the Order of Revocation dated June 24, 2025 and published on June
30, 2025.

OUT OF STATE
Rutigliano, Paul J. 2013

Ineligible List

The New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection further declares that past
due payments for the following attorneys were received before publication of the
2025 Ineligible List. These payments were received after the publishers’ deadline,
so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on
the List ineligible was effective upon publication, June 30, 2025. These attorneys,
therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their
names should be stricken from the Court Order dated June 24, 2025 and published
on June 30, 2025.

ATLANTIC COUNTY

Neil, Durann A. 2016
BURLINGTON COUNTY

Deal, Kimberly Denise 1995
Lento, Joseph D. 2008
CAMDEN COUNTY

Gigliotti, Ross 1990
ESSEX COUNTY

Cernadas, Albert 1992

Hamlin, Raymond Louis 1991



Henry, B.
Masse, Frantz
Tolor, Cherelle Cordell

GLOUCESTER COUNTY
McClusker, Rebecca R.
Rolle, Dominique, Cecil

HUDSON COUNTY
De Socio, Christopher M.
O’Gureck, Robert A.

HUNTERDON COUNTY
Novick, Joseph R.

MERCER COUNTY
Gibbons, Francis Clifford
Melchionna, Angela

MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Brookman, Seth A

Del Rio, Ricardo L.
Lucosky, Joseph M.

MONMOUTH COUNTY
Kelly, Michael Bruce
Lunger, Mark A.

Nelson, Andrew Spencer

MORRIS COUNTY
Harris, Michael Frank
Neuenhaus, David M.
Rodriguez, Maximilian Javier

OCEAN COUNTY
Gelfand, Matisyahu
Harrison, Glenn D.

OUT OF COUNTRY
Elefant, Samantha

OUT OF STATE

Awao, Sarah Tadros

Baidenbaum Gonzalez, Carlos Emiliano
Barr, Kenneth Robert

Berger, Jeffrey Steven

Bloom, Elana C.

Connick, Kimberly A.

Delioppio, Christopher P.

2002
1999
2003

2004
1996

2004
2005

2006

1989
2010

2005
2001
2001

1991
1990
2011

1993
1994
2020

2008
1984

2018

2013
2015
1996
1989
2003
2007
2019



Dumornay, Sassy Bria 2023

Fields, Justin D. 2012
Getz, John F. 2011
Glick, Ian L. 2013
Goodman, Sara Pousada 2009
Gordpour, Nelly Niloufar 2023
Halperin, Alan David 1991
Keach, Elmer R. 1998
Kerns, Shawn P. 2006
Leung, Lony 2023
Lombardi, Gregory S. 2013
Maza, Miguel A. 1989
Mazzy, Mohamed 2021
Mehta, Halak B. 2013
Molina, Danette Monica 1999
Mott, Keane 2015
Myers, Gavin M. 2015
Patterson, Eric Voltaire 2002
Ravtsin, Boris 2019
Roy, Sushmita 2009
Rutigliano, Paul J. 2013
Sergeant, Avon L. 2000
Silvestri, Anthony L. 2007
Tiffenberg, Filp L. 1981
PASSAIC COUNTY

Koblin, James 1995
SUSSEX COUNTY

Bowe, Richard Aloysius 1982
Spinella, Charles Robert 2019
UNION COUNTY

Marella, David Joseph 2015
WARREN COUNTY

Sostarecz, Luke J. 2019

New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund
for Client Protection
Dated: July 8, 2025



