### NOTICE TO THE BAR

# Deletions from the 2025 License Revoked List and 2025 Attorney Ineligible List

#### **Revoked List**

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payment for the following attorney was received after the publisher's deadline for publication of the 2025 License Revoked List but prior to June 30, 2025, the effective date of the Order of Revocation. The name of the attorney below should be stricken from the Order of Revocation dated June 24, 2025 and published on June 30, 2025.

## **OUT OF STATE**

Rutigliano, Paul J.

2013

# **Ineligible List**

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection further declares that past due payments for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2025 Ineligible List. These payments were received after the publishers' deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List ineligible was effective upon publication, June 30, 2025. These attorneys, therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated June 24, 2025 and published on June 30, 2025.

ATLANTIC COUNTY Neil, Durann A.	2016
BURLINGTON COUNTY Deal, Kimberly Denise Lento, Joseph D.	1995 2008
CAMDEN COUNTY Gigliotti, Ross	1990
ESSEX COUNTY Cernadas, Albert Hamlin, Raymond Louis	1992 1991

Henry, B. Masse, Frantz Tolor, Cherelle Cordell	2002 1999 2003
GLOUCESTER COUNTY McClusker, Rebecca R. Rolle, Dominique, Cecil	2004 1996
HUDSON COUNTY De Socio, Christopher M. O'Gureck, Robert A.	2004 2005
HUNTERDON COUNTY Novick, Joseph R.	2006
MERCER COUNTY Gibbons, Francis Clifford Melchionna, Angela	1989 2010
MIDDLESEX COUNTY Brookman, Seth A Del Rio, Ricardo L. Lucosky, Joseph M.	2005 2001 2001
MONMOUTH COUNTY Kelly, Michael Bruce Lunger, Mark A. Nelson, Andrew Spencer	1991 1990 2011
MORRIS COUNTY Harris, Michael Frank Neuenhaus, David M. Rodriguez, Maximilian Javier	1993 1994 2020
OCEAN COUNTY Gelfand, Matisyahu Harrison, Glenn D.	2008 1984
OUT OF COUNTRY Elefant, Samantha	2018
OUT OF STATE Awao, Sarah Tadros Baidenbaum Gonzalez, Carlos Emiliano Barr, Kenneth Robert Berger, Jeffrey Steven Bloom, Elana C. Connick, Kimberly A. Delioppio, Christopher P.	2013 2015 1996 1989 2003 2007 2019

Dumornay, Sassy Bria	2023
Fields, Justin D.	2012
Getz, John F.	2011
Glick, Ian L.	2013
Goodman, Sara Pousada	2009
Gordpour, Nelly Niloufar	2023
Halperin, Alan David	1991
Keach, Elmer R.	1998
Kerns, Shawn P.	2006
Leung, Lony	2023
Lombardi, Gregory S.	2013
Maza, Miguel A.	1989
Mazzy, Mohamed	2021
Mehta, Halak B.	2013
Molina, Danette Monica	1999
Mott, Keane	2015
Myers, Gavin M.	2015
Patterson, Eric Voltaire	2002
Ravtsin, Boris	2019
Roy, Sushmita	2009
Rutigliano, Paul J.	2013
Sergeant, Avon L.	2000
Silvestri, Anthony L.	2007
Tiffenberg, Filp L.	1981
PASSAIC COUNTY	
Koblin, James	1995
SUSSEX COUNTY	
Bowe, Richard Aloysius	1982
Spinella, Charles Robert	2019
ANNON COMMEN	
UNION COUNTY	2015
Marella, David Joseph	2015
WARREN COUNTY	
Sostarecz, Luke J.	2019
200 Done V.	

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection

Dated: July 8, 2025